SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8201/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in MP No. 1395/1990 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

ANAND DEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.48472/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48474/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48475/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50945/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.48476/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.50940/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR Ms. Neha Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

view of the letter circulated by learned In counsel for the petitioners, tag this special leave petition along with SLP (Civil) Diary No.35739/2022.

(Geeta Ahuja) **Assistant Registrar-cum-PS** (Beena Jolly) **Court Master**