SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6989-6990/2023 ANAND DEEP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA NO.24111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24110/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24113/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6987/2023 (IV-C)

(IA No.48472/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48474/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48475/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.50945/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.48476/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.50940/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 09-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR Ms Neha Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.6989-6990/2023

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.6, 11, 12 and 15/file affidavit of dasti service.

Contd....

Item no.1

Service is complete on respondent nos.1-5, 7-10, 13, 14 & 16 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6987/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 2, 5 & 12.

Service is complete on respondent nos.1, 3, 4,6-11 & 13-16 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 24.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar