SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 6989-6990/2023

ANAND DEEP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP 6987/23 to be listed before the Chamber)

SLP(C) No. 6987/2023 (IV-C)

Date: 04-11-2024

SLP(C) No. 6987/2023 was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR Mr. Prateek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R <u>SLP(C) No. 6987/2023</u>

1) I.A. No. 27135/2024 for deletion of respondent No.2 be listed for orders before appropriate Bench.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)