SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6989-6990/2023

ANAND DEEP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6987/2023 (IV-C)

Date: 17-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR Mr. Abeer Shandilya, Adv.

For Respondent(s): M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.6989-6990/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6, 8 to 10, 12, to 16 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.5 has been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 22.1.2024.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of Ms. Ranjeet Kaur, who is respondent No.7 in this contd....

matter but the same is defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Service is complete on respondent No.11 vide Registrar Court's order dated 24.07.2023.

List again on 16.07.2025.

SLP(C) No. 6987/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 6, 8 to 11 and 13 to 16 but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice on respondent No.12 is still awaited.

Respondent No.7 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 has been deleted from the array of parties in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 22.1.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking deletion of the name of respondent No.2.

Registry to process the application for deletion before the appropriate Bench, as directed vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 04.11.2024.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar